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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

269" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

DEFENDANT GAYLAND LAWSHE’S ORIGINAL ANSWER

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

COME NOW, DEFENDANT, GAYLAND LAWSHE, and submits this Original Answer

to PLAINTIFFS, CINDY CLEMISHIRE and JERRY LEE CLEMISHIRE’S, Original

Petition, and would respectfully show as follows:

GENERAL DENIAL

Subject to such stipulations as may hereafter be made, this DEFENDANT asserts a

General Denial as is authorized by Rule 92 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, and respectfully



request that PLAINTIFFS be required to prove their charges and allegations against this
DEFENDANT by a preponderance of the evidence, as is required by the Constitution and laws of
the State of Texas.

JURY DEMAND

Defendant has demanded a trial by jury and the appropriate fee has been paid.
PRAYER
WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, DEFENDANT GAYLAND LAWSHE
prays that he be released, discharged, and acquitted of the charges filed against him, that these
PLAINTIFFS take nothing by reason of this suit, and for such other and further relief to which
this DEFENDANT may be justly entitled and for which he will forever pray.

Respectfully submitted,
SHEINESS, GLOVER & GROSSMAN, L.L.P.
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Steven#rossman

Texas State Bar No. 08547800
Marc A. Sheiness

Texas State Bar No. 18187500
Todd F. Newman

Texas State Bar No. 24032906
Houston, Texas 77027
Telephone: (713) 374-7015
Facsimile: (713) 374-7049
sgrossman(@hou-law.com
msheiness@hou-law.com
tnewman{@hou-law.com

Attorneys for Defendant,
GAYLAND LAWSHE



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Il HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument has been
served on all parties herein through delivery to their counsel of record by electronic delivery through
the court’s electronic filing system pursuant to TEX. R. CIv. P. 21a on this 25th day of July, 2025.
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certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a

Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.

The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing

certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

CKay Schwamkrug on behalf of Steven Grossman
Bar No. 8547800
ckay@hou-law.com

Envelope |D: 103590954
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Associated Case Party: CINDY CLEMISHIRE

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Matthew Heape mheape@fchclaw.com 7/25/2025 11:36:55 AM | SENT
Meghan Mitchell mmitchell@fchclaw.com 7/25/2025 11:36:55 AM | SENT
Kim Ewalt kewalt@fchclaw.com 7/25/2025 11:36:55 AM | SENT
Jodee Rankin jrankin@fchclaw.com 7/25/2025 11:36:55 AM | SENT
Makayla Simonton msimonton@fchclaw.com 7725/2025 11:36:55 AM | SENT
Gabriela Reveles greveles@fchclaw.com 7/25/2025 11:36:55 AM | SENT
RICHARD HARDY RHARDY@FCHCLAW.COM | 7/25/2025 11:36:55 AM | SENT
Associated Case Party: GAYLAND LAWSHE

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitied | Status
Steven Grossman sgrossman@hou-law.com | 7/25/2025 11:36:55 AM | SENT
Karen Bowden kbowden@hou-law.com 712512025 11:36:55 AM | SENT
Todd Newman tnewman@hou-law.com | 7/25/2025 11:36:55 AM | SENT




